

TENDER REGISTER

Tender/EOI No.	RFT 07/2022	Tender/EOI Title		ction and Maintenance ownship Sewerage Net		
	The Shire of Coolgardie is seeking to engage the services of suitably qualified and experienced suppliers to provide sewerage inspections and related maintenance support services at the Coolgardie township as set out in the Specification included in the RFT.					
Advertisement Details	Advertising Date(s)		Newspaper(s)		RFT from EOI (no advert required)	
	15 th July 2022	Tenderlink and Website and West Australian and Kalgoorlie				
Opening Date and Time			Deadline Date and Time	25 th August 2022	at 2pm	
	NAME			Position Title		
Opened in the presence of	Bec Horan			Projects		
	Barry Donkin			Project Manager		
Tenderers' Name						
Emyjor Services						
Ruka – T/A PGE Services						



Copy of Advertisement:



RFT 07-2022 Sewerage Inspection and Maintenance Support Services for Coolgardie Township Sewerage Network

Closing Date: Thursday, 25 August 2022 at 2pm WST

Clarifications Closing Date: Friday, 12 August 2022

Mandatory Site Visit: Monday, 25 July 2022

The Shire of Coolgardie is seeking to engage the services of suitably qualified and experienced suppliers to provide sewerage inspections and related maintenance support services at the Coolgardie township as set out in the Specification included in the RFT.

Mandatory Site Visit

Tenderers are required to attend a mandatory site visit. The date for the site visit is Monday, 25 July 2022 at 10:00 at the Coolgardie Shire Offices, Bayley Street, Coolgardie WA 6429. Please contact the Shire by email on wso@coolgardie.wa.gov.au to confirm attendance for the site visit by Friday, 22 July 2022 by no later than 4pm (WST). Please note that bookings will only be managed by email.

Electronic Submission Only

Tenders must be submitted: Electronically at https://portal.tenderlink.com/shireofcoolgardie

Electronic Tender Forum

ALL questions relating to the RFT should be requested online using Tenderlink only. All enquiries are to made through the Shire of Coolgardie's E-Tendering Portal's Q & A Forum - <u>https://portal.tenderlink.com/shireofcoolgardie</u>.

The Shire of Coolgardie accepts no responsibility for submitted tenders failing to be in the portal at the time and the date of closing.

Canvassing of Councillors will disqualify tenders.

<u>James Trail</u> Chief Executive Officer



Tender awarded by Delegated Authority Approval	22 nd September 2022	Resolution 193/2022
Name of Successful Tenderer(s)	Ruka T/A PGE	
Amount of Successful Tender(s)	Fixed pricing for the scheduled sewerage inspections and maintenance support services o \$20,451.96 per month including GST.	